1. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
I4E
MODEL CUSTOMIZATION
.XXXX  (customized execution)
2. HOW TO ORDER
MODEL · I4E
ELECTRICAL
AC & DC SIGNALS
Input signal ranges Vac
ranges from 0/50 mVac up to 0/600 Vac
type of measure True RMS
connections accepted phase-to-neutral
phase-to-phase
category of measure CAT-II up to 300 Vac
Input signal ranges Vdc
unipolar ranges from 0/50 mVdc up to 0/600 Vdc
bipolar ranges from ±50 mVdc up to ±600 Vdc
Input signal ranges Aac
ranges from 0/5 mAac up to 0/5 Aac
type of measure True RMS
connections accepted phase-to-neutral
phase-to-phase
Input signal ranges Adc
unipolar ranges from 0/5 mAdc up to 0/5 Adc
bipolar ranges from ±5 mAdc up to ±5 Adc
Frequency AC
ranges up to 100 Hz
measured from measured from existing Vac and Aac signal ranges
Accuracy at 25 ºC see section 7 for each type of signal
Thermal stability 150 ppm/º
Step response
AC signals <350 mSec. typ. (0 % to 99 % signal)
DC signals <90 mSec. typ. (0 % to 99 % signal) ‘no filter’
<175 mSec. typ. (0 % to 99 % signal) ‘50 Hz filter’ or ‘60 Hz filter’
<350 mSec. typ. (0 % to 99 % signal) ‘50 and 60 Hz filter’’
Output signal ranges
active current output 4/20 mA active, max. <22 mA, min. 0 mA, load < 400 Ohm
passive current output 4/20 mA passive, max. 30 Vdc on terminals
voltage output 0/10 Vdc, max. <11 Vdc, min. -0.1 Vdc (typ.), load > 1 KOhm
Configuration system
key pad + display accessible at the front of the instrument
configuration full ‘configuration menu’
scalable units scalable input ranges
scalable output ranges
scalable process display
Power supply
voltage range 18 to 265 Vac/dc isolated (20 to 240 Vac/dc ±10%)
AC frequency 45 to 65 Hz
consumption <1.5 W
power wires 1 mm2 to 2.5 mm2 (AWG17 to AWG14)
overvoltage category 2
Isolation
input - output 3000 Veff (60 seconds)
power - input 3000 Veff (60 seconds)
power - output 3000 Veff (60 seconds)
IP protection IP30
3. DIMENSIONS
106 mm
 (4.17’’)
108 mm
 (4.25’’)
22.5 mm
(0.89’’)
VdcVac Frequency